Friends of the Wescott Library

Meeting Minutes 

October 16, 2017
The Friends of the Wescott Library is …dedicated to the assistance of the Wescott Branch of the Dakota County Library System in its mission to support lifelong learning for county residents of all ages.

NOTE:

Meetings cancelled: August 14 and September 11, 2017
Meeting rescheduled: from October 9 to October 16, 2017  

Call to Order:  6:35pm
Members Present

John Elliott, Ann Dixon, Nancy Lamers, Julie Mulligan, Connie Powell, Kristi Razink, Kay Wernecke
Members Not Present 
Mandi Lancette, Robin Jones
Wescott Library Liaison

Mary Wussow, Branch Manager
Secretary Report – Nancy Lamers
The motion made by Kay, seconded by Julie, to approve May 8, 2017, minutes was unanimously approved.  
Treasurer Report – Julie Mulligan
Current budget 

Balance on Hand as of 5/1/2017:  $  63,680.06





Current Income:



$       8,493.16     
Current Expenses:



$       2,224.93      


Less allocated funds:



$   ( 26,605.84) 

Current available funds 10/16/17:  $
43,342.45               
Julie filed the Friends’ Form 990 with the IRS.
Book Sale revenue: 
Fall 2017
$7,329.10

Spring 2017
$8,783.52

Fall 2016
$7,859.59

          


Spring 2016    $7,580.60 


The motion made by Kristi, seconded by Kay, to approve Treasurer’s report was unanimously approved.
Membership Report – Connie Powell

       





           Jan






               May 2017   Aug   Sept    Oct    Nov     2018    Feb    Mar   April    May 2018
	Individual member
	 125
	 127
	 127
	 118
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Family Members
	  16
	  10
	  10
	  10
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sponsor/Patron
	  10
	  11
	  11
	   8
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Students
	    3
	   3
	   3
	   2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total members 
	 154
	157
	157
	 148
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Marketing – Kristi Razink

· Marketing volunteers: Carol Sheggeby is working with Kristi; Patricia Stockland resigned  

· Discussion of new website
Book Sale – Kay Wernecke
· Fall book sale revenue of $7,329.10 was down compared to Fall 2016; 
· Effective April 2018 Sunday bag sale price: $4.00/bag.  Planned price increase to $5.00 in 2019.
Wescott Branch Report – Mary Wussow

Mary’s update:  
· iLab grant from a library patron and his employer will be used for kits and bins.
· The Friends 2018 book sales are impacted by the Galaxie Library closure/remodeling project.  The Friends may not be able to store books in the Wescott garage.
A motion made by Kristi and seconded by Kay was unanimously approved to spend $2,000 for iLab kits and bins 

Old Business – John Elliott
None

New Business – John Elliott
· Reviewed and revised the 2017-2018 meeting schedule; February and April 2018 meetings cancelled
Meeting Adjourned:  7:27 pm





Next Meeting:  November13, 2017
Board Meeting Dates: 
2017: cancelled August 14, September 11, October 16, November 13, No December Meeting

2018: January 8, cancelled February 12, March 12, cancelled April 9, and Annual Meeting May 14
Book Sale Dates

2018: April 15-22; October 14-21
Friends of the Wescott Library

Meeting Agenda

October16, 2017 6:30 p.m.

The Friends of the Wescott Library is …dedicated to the assistance of the Wescott Branch of the Dakota County Library System in its mission to support lifelong learning for county residents of all ages.

Call to Order and Welcome





John Elliott

Secretary’s Report






Nancy Lamers
Treasurer’s Report






Julie Mulligan
Marketing Report






Kristi Razink



 


Membership Report






John Elliott
Committee Reports



Booksale






Kay Werneke





Wescott Branch Report and Funding Requests 


Mary Wussow

Old Business









New Business


Adjourn

2016-2017 Board Meeting Dates: 
2017 Aug 14, Sept 11, Oct 16, Nov 13





2017 Jan 8, Feb 12, Mar 12, Apr 9, May 14
